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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road 	 TELE: (419) 352-8461 F: (419) 352-8468 	 Ted Strickland-Governor
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398	 -	 wM,.epa.tate.Otl.us	 LeeFisher, lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director
-	 Re:	 Johns Manville

•	 OHD 005034707
Lucas County
Hazardous Waste	 -
Return to Compliance

August 28, 2007

Mr. Ron Hudson, Environmental Manager
• Johns Manville

P.O. Box 517
•	 Toledo, Ohio 43697

Dear Mr. Hudson:

I received your March 7, 2007, response to Ohio EPA's February 13, 2007, Partial Return to
Compliance letter and December 4, 2006, Notice of Violation letter. You submitted
documentation including: a training outline, a training log, a training matrix, training attendance•
sheets, correspondence with St. Luke's Hospital, and an emergency Coordinator list.

My review of this documentation reveals that JM1 has adequately demonstrated abatement of
all .violations discovered during my August 16 and August 31; 2006, inspection.

The following violations have been abated:

QAC Rule 3745-65-16(D)(1) Job Titles (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-65-16(D)(3) Description of Training (In this letter)
OAC Rule 3745-65-16(B) Training PrOvided to New Employees (In this letter)
OAC Rule 3745-65 7 16(C) Training Provided in Annual Refresher (In this letter)
OAC Rule 3745-65-16(D)(4) Training Documentation (In this letter)
OAC Rule 3745-65-37(A) Arrangements with Local Authorities (fri this letter)
OAC. Rule 3745-65-52(D) List of emergency Coordinators (In this letter)
OAC Rule 3745-65-52(E) Emergency Equipment (February 13, K07)
OAC Rule 3745-65-52(F) Evacuation Plan (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-52-34(C)(1)(b) Satellite Accumulation (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-52-34(C)(2) Satellite Accumulation Time (February 13 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-52-34(A)(2) Container Accumulation Date (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-52-34(A)(3) Container Markings (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-6.6-74 Container Inspections (February 13, .2007)
OAC Rule 3745-273-13(D)(1) Universal Waste Packaging (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 37457273-14(E) Universal Waste Labeling (February 13, 2007)
OAC Rule 3745-273-15(C) Accumulation Time for Universal Waste Lamps (February
13,2007)
OAC Rule 3745-273-16 Universal Waste Employee Training (In this letter).
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If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

oi^g*
Don North
District Representative
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

/lb

PC:	 Colleen Weaver, DHWM, NWDO
Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO

ec:	 Don North, DHWM, NJWDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.


